TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INetU Managed Hosting		10/23/2012	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INetU, Inc	
Street Address:	744 Roble Road	
City:	Allentown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3390463	EXPERT HOSTING SOLUTIONS.
Registration Number:	3227552	VERAXIOM CONSULTING
Registration Number:	3227300	INETU MANAGED HOSTING
Registration Number:	3466628	SERVER SMARTS
Registration Number:	3466627	WE MANAGE YOUR SERVERS. YOU MANAGE YOUR BUSINESS.
Registration Number:	3226058	SERVER HEALTH MONITORING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155683439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 568-3100

Email: trademarks@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Denise I. Mroz, Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 12th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 004888 FRAME: 0228

3390AE

CH \$165,00

900236990

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INU-0009			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise I. Mroz			
Signature:	/Denise I. Mroz/			
Date:	10/24/2012			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004888 FRAME: 0229

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INetU Managed Hosting, a Pennsylvania Corporation, with an address

of 744 Roble Road, Allentown, PA 18109 ("Assignor"), adopted, owned and used in commerce

the trademarks as set forth in the attached Attachment A (hereinafter "the Marks");

WHEREAS, INetU, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation, with an address of 744 Roble

Road, Allentown, PA 18109 (hereafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and

interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor acknowledges that, by no later

than the date of last signature hereto, it sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Assignee all

right, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of business symbolized

thereby and all assets relating to the Marks, and the right to sue and recover damages for past

infringements thereof.

On behalf of INetU Managed Hosting

Name: DEV CHANCHANI

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: October 23, 2012

On behalf of INetU, Inc.

Name: DEV CHANCHANI

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: October 23, 2012

ATTACHMENT A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	U.S. Registration No.
Expert Hosting Solutions.	3390463
VERAXIOM	3227552
INetU Managed Hosting	3227300
Server Smarts	3466628
We Manage Your Servers. You Manage Your Business.	3466627
Server Health Monitoring	3226058

2